
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-award7-Microsoft Enterprise Volume-state contract

RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A 

STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, DELL, ROUND ROCK, TX, WITH 

REGARD TO THE MICROSOFT ENTERPRISE VOLUME 

LICENSING AGREEMENT. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-

7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under 

the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on 

behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury; 

and  

WHEREAS, the Information Systems Director has recommended that a contract be 

issued to a State Contract Vendor with regard to the Enterprise Volume Licensing Agreement 

(year 1 of the 3 year agreement), through this resolution and properly executed contracts, which 

shall be subject to all the conditions applicable to the current State contracts; 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that a contract be awarded to Dell, Round Rock, 

TX, (20-TELE-01510) based upon the proposal received, in an amount not to exceed 

$308,515.89 for the period beginning April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been 

certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations 

governing the award of said contracts; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

VINELAND, as follows: 

1. THAT this contract for the Microsoft Enterprise Volume Licensing Agreement, is

awarded pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c), under the State

of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a contract

to Dell, Round Rock, TX, based upon the proposal received, with regard to

Microsoft Enterprise Volume Licensing Agreement, in an amount not to exceed

$308,515.89.

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

139



I

REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION
FOR COOPERATTVE CONTRACT AWARDS

UNDER 40A:ll-12, N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29 & LFN 2012-10
(RXQUTRXD FOR PTJRCHASES OYER 517,500.00)

03t28t2022
(DATE)

Goods or Services (detailed description): Microsoft Entemrise Volume License Aqreement
Amount to be Awarded: $308.515.89

I Encumber Total Award
! Encumber by Supplemental Release

Budgeted: By Ordinance No
Or Grant: Title & Year

4. **Account Number to be Charged 2 -0 1 -20 - 1 40 - 1 1 0 4 -23 0 1 6 $ 13 8.832.15

2

3

5

6

7

Contract Period (if applicable) 04 101 /2022 - 03 /3 t/2023

Date to be Awarded: 0412612022

Recommended Vendor and Address: DELL

ONE DELL WAY RR1 MS17

ROUND ROCK. TX 78682-0384

Justification for Vendor Recommendation:(attach add'l information for Council review)

Dell Quote # LAR3112022-02

Tlpe ofContuact: I State ! National ! Regional ! County

Vendor's Cooperative Contract # 20-TELE-0151 T3tfativfO€O3=MsEf€ZT-rer I

9. EvaluationPerformed Division Staff 1* P; rr, g latl Dt'

10. Approved by 3 I e/,
I 1. Attachments:

8

x
Awarding Proposal
Other: Ouote

o Send Original to: Purchasiug Departmetrt /,.-\
. Send copies to: Business Aa-ioi.t.rtioo 

1 6J

2-07-55-502-8015-53016 $30.851.59 2-05-55-502-9008-53016 E903 $138.832.15



l 3 3 n N
) N o N (, o 7 o (, N
)

@ N
) o N
) N

f s q- z ?9
iq

e
E

fs
P

P
B

r6
a

lu
N

 
hi

<
i 

r.
!4

; :)
-

ci
T I 
E

-3
 d

E
E

E
S

N
Y

N

6)
D

c

6 0

0 z C
i - a

z 61 { a'
.

a. z o

-l 3 6) c

3 6l z. 6) f 3 a.

g 9. q I !l o o

6) z 6r c

o o E
. !r 6) c

:
P !i ;e

:
9

i
t)

b
I

I

o
:{

r

o _6 i!

I.r I
i

tr

.,

E
!

D
: si :o l.B h'
q q. s. f a

3>

€ !L D a

L
z -

I

& rI 5 ? r ,a -II I -l c l'

t 5 I f :t n! 3 o a E Z ? ! o ! E




